Year
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL

League Team

Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi
Chunichi

Name

Hector Luna
Masahiko Morino
Ryosuke Hirata
Yohei Oshima
Kazuhiro Wada
Katsuki Matayoshi
Daisuke Yamai
Yudai Ono

Koji Fukutani
Masahiro Araki
Anderson Hernandez
Atsushi Fujii
Motonobu Tanishige
Yudai Kawai
Hitoki Iwase
Michihiro Ogasawara
Daisuke Sobue
Naomichi Donoue
Tatsuro Hamada
Masato Matsui
Toshiya Okada
Daniel Cabrera
Takahito Kudo
Akifumi Takahashi
Shuhei Takahashi
Tetsuya Tani

Kei Nomoto
Nelson Payano
Yusuke Matsui
Junki Ito

Shingo Takeyama
Taiki Mitsumata
Yuta Muto
Ryuichiro Akada
Takuya Asao
Kenta Asakura
Kyohei Iwasaki
Shinji Iwata
Ryuya Ogawa
Ryosuke Oguma
Kohei Oda
Kenshin Kawakami
Alexis Gomez
Masato Kobayashi
Shota Suzuki
Yoshihiro Suzuki
Shinji Tajima
Daisuke Tanaka
Takehiro Donoue
Ryoji Nakata
Nobumasa Fukuda

Takeru Furumoto

Age WS

34
35
26
28
42
23
36
25
23
36
31
33
43
34
39
40
26
25
19
26
22
33
33
31
20
28
29
31
26
23
30
22
25
26
29
33
28
27
22
23
37
39
35
33
19
31
24
29
29
26
25
23
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18.2
14.0
11.7
11.3
13.5
0.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
5.1
5.4
6.3
20
0.0
0.0
29
03
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.7
0.0
1.6
1.0
1.5
0.0
0.9
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0 7

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

Bat P

1141
12.0
10.9
11.2

55
3.5

29

29

1.8
22

0.0
0.2

0.4

0.0

0.0

03

0.0
0.1

0.2

Def C

2.6
2.5
3.9
40
1.5

3.4

22

1.8

4.1

0.1

3.1

2.6

03

0.8

0.8

03

0.6

1.2
0.5

0.0

03

0.2

0.0

0.0

0.0
0.0
0.1

1B 2B 3B SS OF
0.1 2.5
25 0.0
3.9
40
1.5
3.4
0.0 21
1.8
4.1
0.1
03 01 26
2.6
03
0.7 0.1
00 0.7 00
03
0.6
1.2 00
00 00 05
0.0
03
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1



2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL

Chunich
Chunich
Chunich
Chunich
Chunich
Chunich
Chunich
Chunich
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA
DeNA

Koji Mise

Hayato Mizowaki
Yuto Morikoshi
Soma Yamauchi
Masahiro Yamamoto
Daiki Yoshikawa
Kazuki Yoshimi
Shunta Wakamatsu
Takayuki Kajitani

Yoshitomo Tsutsugo

Yasutomo Kubo
Yulieski Gurriel
Aarom Baldiris
Tomoya Mikami
Guillermo Moscoso
Tony Blanco

Shun Yamaguchi
Takehiro Ishikawa
Shoichi Ino
Toshiki Kurobane
Daisuke Miura
Noriharu Yamasaki
Sho Aranami

Yuki Kuniyoshi
Taketoshi Goto
Shuichiro Osada
Hiroyuki Shirasaki
Masayuki Kuwahara
Enyelbert Soto
Hitoshi Tamura
Masanori Hayashi
Shinji Ohara
Shigeru Kaga
Tatsuya Shimozono
Kentaro Takasaki
Shota Takajo
Kohei Mantani
Shigeo Yanagida
Tatsuhiko Kinjo
Kenjiro Tanaka
Kenjiro Tsuruoka
Norihiro Nakamura
Masashi Nishimori
Shingo Hirata
Keijiro Matsumoto
Hiroki Minei
Tateki Abe
Shotaro Ide
Kensuke Uchimura
Atori Ota

Tomo Otosaka
Kisho Kagami
Kazumasa Kikuchi

38
20
25
29
48
21
29
19
25
22
33
30

25
30
33
26
27
28
27
40
27
28
22
34
34
23
20

37
30
29
29
29
29
21
26
32
37
24
26
40
26
24
28
23
27
30
28
24
20
25
32
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0.0
0.0
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
13.1
16.2
0.0
10.2
78
0.0
0.0
8.4
0.0
2.1
0.0
0.6
0.0
03
3.6
0.0
5.0
0.0
03
1.8
0.0
28
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.8
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.4
0.0
0.0
0.6
0.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
03
0.0
0.0

0.1

0.0

0.4

0.2

0.0

13.7

11.4

1.0

8.9

8.1

6.9

47

3.7

3.3

3.5

2.5

22

24

21

0.9

0.9

0.0

03

0.1
0.0

0.1
0.1

0.2

3.2

03

22

42

0.6

53

6.8

6.5
0.9

0.4

3.8
0.8

0.9
0.6

0.5
0.1
0.5

0.0
0.2

0.2
0.0

0.0

6.8

0.5

0.5

0.2

0.1

03

0.6

0.0

0.2

0.1

0.1

0.0

0.0

00 00

0.1

0.2

15 07
3.9

49

0.1 00

0.1

03
0.1

03 0.1

0.1
0.1

0.1

0.0

6.4

3.5

0.4

0.0

3.2

0.4

0.9

0.0

0.7

0.6

0.2

0.0



2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL

DeNA

DeNA

DeNA

DeNA

DeNA

DeNA

DeNA

DeNA

DeNA

DeNA

DeNA

DeNA

Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin
Hanshin

Hanshin

Yota Kosugi
Futoshi Kobayashi
Kota Suda

Taiki Sekine
Jorge Sosa

Chen Kuan—yu
Kenji Tsuchiya
Hisanori Takahashi
Hyuma Matsui
Hitoshi Fujie
Kazuki Mishima
Toshiro Miyazaki
Takashi Toritani
Mauro Gomez
Matt Murton
Hiroki Uemoto
Oh Seung Hwan
Randy Messenger
Minoru Iwata
Ryota Arai
Shintaro Fujinami
Kosuke Fukudome
Yamato Maeda
Atsushi Nomi
Takahiro Arai
Ryota Imanari
Suguru Iwazaki
Yuya Ando
Ryutaro Umeno
Kazuyuki Kaneda
Hayata Ito
Kentaro Sekimoto
Kazunari Tsuruoka
Shinobu Fukuhara
Ryosuke Ogata
Kazuya Takamiya
Kosuke Kato
Keisuke Kano
Katsuhiko Saka
Takashi Shimizu
Shunsuke Fujikawa
Naoto Tsuru
Tsuyoshi Nishioka
Akihito Fujii
Ryoma Matsuda
Takumi Akiyama
Fumiya Araki
Kazuo Ito

Yuta Iwasada
Akira Iwamoto
Daiki Enokida
Tatsuya Kojima
Hiroaki Saiuchi

28
31
27
19
37
23
23
39
23
28
24
25
33
29
32
27
31
32
30
30
20
37
26
35
37
26
23
36
23
23
25
35
37
37
23
32
35
31
28
30
26
27
29
38
20
23
26
24
22
21
27
28
20
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0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
249
241
23.7
14.4
0.0
0.0
0.0
8.2
0.0
53
4.1
0.0
4.1
3.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.6
29
0.0
0.0
20
0.0
0.0
0.9
0.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

03
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.1

03
0.0

14.2
12.8
1.0

8.2

6.4

48

3.7

3.8

3.3

14
1.1

0.9

0.7
0.0

0.0
0.2
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.1

0.1
5.1
1.8
21
24

0.9

21
28

0.8

23

3.5

0.7

0.1

2.6

0.4

0.1

0.4

0.5

0.8

0.2

1.1

0.0

3.5

2.6

0.5

0.1

1.8

24

0.0

0.2

0.2
0.0

0.0

0.1 00

0.0

00 00

00 00

0.0

0.8

0.6
21

0.1

03

0.1

5.1

21

0.1

21

2.5

0.2

0.7

0.4

0.1
0.0

0.8



2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL

Hanshin

Hanshin

Hanshin

Hanshin

Hanshin

Hanshin

Hanshin

Hanshin

Hanshin

Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima

Hiroshima

Kohei Shibata
Kenichi Tagami
Yoshinori Tateyama
Yutaka Tamaki
Kazuya Tsutsui
Takeshi Hidaka
Kazuhito Futagami
Shoya Yamamoto
Ryo Watanabe
Yoshihiro Maru
Ryosuke Kikuchi
Brad Eldred
Kenta Maeda
Rainel Rosario
Kosuke Tanaka
Eishin Soyogi
Kam Mickolio
Tsubasa Aizawa
Kila Ka'aihue
Shota Dobayashi
Ryuhei Matsuyama
Ryuji Ichioka
Daichi Osera
Tetsuya Kokubo
Ren Nakata
Soichiro Amaya
Takaya Toda
Bryan Bullington
Deunte Heath
Yoshiyuki Ishihara
Shogo Kimura
Katsuhiro Nagakawa
Shota Nakazaki
Yusuke Nomura
Junpei Ono

Allen Kuri

Junpei Shinoda
Seiya Suzuki
Yuya Fukui
Masato Akamatsu
Takeru Imamura
Takahiro Iwamoto
Hirotaka Egusa
Yoshikazu Kura
Yuta Shirahama
Naoki Nakahigashi
Yuichi Hisamoto
Jun Hirose

Zach Phillips
Tomohiro Abe
Ryosuke lkenouchi
Keisuke Imai

Hirofumi Ueno

27
26
38
27
32
36
27
25
32
25
24
33
26
25
24
33
30
26
30
22
28
23
23
29
23
30
21
33
28
34
34
33
21
25
27
22
29
19
26
31
23
28
33
38
28
32
35
35
27
25
25
27
33
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0.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
23.2
14.8
15.5
0.0
10.3
6.8
6.2
0.0
58
6.0
52
6.1
0.0
0.0
49
0.0
40
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.6
14
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
1.7
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.5
0.0
0.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

03
0.2
0.2

0.0

0.0
0.0

14.8

8.6

6.5
59

5.7

40
3.6
42

3.4
2.6
29
1.9
2.6
1.6

23

0.9

0.6

0.9

03
0.0
0.0

0.2
0.2

0.0

40
6.9
1.9

1.1
3.0
3.3
22
0.6

1.9
1.0

0.6

2.5
21

0.2

0.4

0.1

0.7

0.8

0.4

0.6

0.0

22

2.5

0.7
0.8
0.0

6.9
0.7

00 14
1.6

0.6
0.0 1.2
0.0

0.1 00 09

00 00 04

0.0

0.0

1.6
1.7

0.0

1.6

0.2
0.2

40

1.2

1.1

0.7
1.0

0.6

0.2

0.4

0.1

0.4

0.6



2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL

Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Hiroshima
Rakuten
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult
Yakult

Takashi Uemoto
Tomohiro Umetsu
Takaya Kawauchi
Hayato Shoji
Hiroki Takahashi
Keita Nishihara
Yuichiro Mukae
Ryuji Yokoyama
John Bowker
Tetsuto Yamada
Yuhei Takai
Shingo Kawabata
Wiladimir Balentien
Kazuhiro Hatakeyam:
Yuhei Nakamura
Ryo Akiyoshi
Yasuhiro Ogawa
Masanori Ishikawa
Tony Barnette
Ryosuke Morioka
Ryosuke Yagi
Yasushi lihara
Chris Narveson
Ryoji Aikawa
Takahiro Araki
Taichi Ishiyama
Masato Nakazawa
Tetsuya Yamamoto
Orlando Roman
Akinori Iwamura
Toshihiro Sugiura
Kenichi Matsuoka
Yuichi Matsumoto
Kyohei Muranaka
Keiji Iwahashi
Tsuyoshi Ueda
Chris Carpenter
Keizo Kawashima
Kentaro Kyuko
Yuki Shichijo
Shinichi Takeuchi
Hiroyasu Tanaka
Takeaki Tokuyama
Akihisa Nishida
Yoshiyuki Noguchi
Masato Furuno
Ryota Yachi
Wataru Hiyane
Katsuki Akagawa
Kenta Abe

Nagisa Arakaki
Masaya Emura
Takehiko Oshimoto

23
31
32
23
20
25
32
38
30
21
30
26
29
31

25
24
34
30
29
23
31
32
37
26
25
29
28
35
35
22
32
33
26
23
25
28
30
28
29
30
32
24
22
33
27
23
27
23
29
34
26
31
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0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
2.1
23.1
15.8
11.4
14.0
13.8
6.3
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
3.0
0.0
3.2
0.0
0.7
1.7
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
14
0.1
0.0
1.8
0.1
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.6
0.0
0.0
0.6
0.5
0.0
0.2
0.6
0.0
03
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.2

0.0

0.0

8.1
6.0
53
47

52

4.1

3.4
2.6
3.1
3.4

1.6
1.5

20
13

0.6
14

0.5

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.1

0.0
0.7
40
23
3.1
1.2

1.5
49

20

0.8

20
1.0

0.2

0.1

03

0.4

0.2

0.5
0.1

0.8
0.5

49

20

0.5

0.0

0.1

0.1

1.5

0.0

0.2

0.0

0.1
0.1

0.0

0.0

40

3.0

0.1

0.0

00 00

0.0

0.9

03

0.8

0.0

0.6

23

1.2

0.8

0.1

0.0

1.1

03

0.1

0.5



2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL
2014 CL

Yakult

Yakult

Yakult

Yakult

Yakult

Yakult

Yakult

Yakult

Yakult

Yakult

Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri
Yomiuri

Yomiuri

Nariaki Kawasaki
Ryohei Kiya

Hiroki Sanada
Naomichi Nishiura
Ryo Hidaka

Ryota Fujii

Jun Matsui
Lastings Milledge
Masayoshi Miwa
Hirofumi Yamanaka
Hayato Sakamoto
Hisayoshi Chono
Shinnosuke Abe
Tomoyuki Sugano
Leslie Anderson
Toshiya Sugiuchi
Tetsuya Utsumi
Yasuyuki Kataoka
Shuichi Murata
Yuki Koyama
Scott Mathieson
Yoshiyuki Kamei
Itaru Hashimoto
Kan Otake

Jose Lopez
Tetsuya Yamaguchi
Hirokazu Sawamura
Yoshinobu Takahashi
Kentaro Nishimura
Takahiro Aoki

Seiji Kobayashi
Hirokazu Ibata
Yuki Egarashi
Taishi Ota

Ryota Katsuki
Yuya Kubo

Shoki Kasahara
Chris Seddon
Frederich Cepeda
Seiji Tahara

Ken Kato

Takahiro Suzuki
Kyosuke Takagi
Takayuki Terauchi
Tetsuya Matsumoto
Tooru Anan
Yosbhihito Ishii
Nobutaka Imamura
Tomoya Inzen
Masato Kiyashiki
Kazunari Sanematsu
Hideki Sunaga
Soichiro Tateoka

28
25
30
23
23
25
26
29
30
28
25
29
35
24
32
33
32
31
33
25
30
31
24
31
30
30
26
39
29
32
25
39
27
24
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Mizuki Tsuchida
Daisuke Nakai
Satoshi Fukuda
Daisuke Fujimura
Ryosuke Miyaguni
Kenji Yano
Fuminori Yokogawa
Daichi Suzuki
Katsuya Kakunaka
Tadahito Iguchi
Toshiaki Imae

Yuji Nishino

Luis Cruz

Ayumu Ishikawa
Alfredo Despaigne
Chad Huffman
Tomohisa Otani
Yoshifumi Okada
Takashi Ogino
Shohei Kato
Saburo Omura
Hideaki Wakui
Craig Brazell
Kazuya Fukuura
Takuya Furuya
Carlos Rosa
Takeshi Kanazawa
Tatsuhiro Tamura
Yoshihisa Naruse
Takahiro Fujioka
Naoya Masuda
Takahiro Matsunaga
Yuta Omine

Yuki Karakawa
Ikuhiro Kiyota
Yuta Yoshida
Shota Ishimine
Yoshihiro Ito
Hiroki Ueno
Naoya Emura
Shoitsu Omatsu
Ryohei Kawamoto
Tomoya Satozaki
Takuya Takahama
Shunichi Nemoto
Keisuke Hayasaka
Keiyo Aomatsu
Seiya Inoue
Tatsuya Uchi
Shota Omine
Ryoji Katsuki
Takayuki Kanamori

Yuta Kimura
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Lotte Shota Kurosawa
Lotte Yuhei Nakaushiro
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Lotte Ryo Miki

Lotte Masaki Minami
Lotte Shohei Yoshihara

Nippon Ham Yang Zhong—shou
Nippon Ham Sho Nakata
Nippon Ham Haruki Nishikawa
Nippon Ham Shohei Otani
Nippon Ham Keiji Obiki

Nippon Ham Eiichi Koyano
Nippon Ham Juan Miranda
Nippon Ham Takuya Nakashima
Nippon Ham Hirotoshi Masui
Nippon Ham Naoyuki Uwasawa
Nippon Ham Keisuke Tanimoto
Nippon Ham Kensuke Kondo
Nippon Ham Hiroshi Urano
Nippon Ham Shota Ono
Nippon Ham Michael Crotta
Nippon Ham Luis Mendoza
Nippon Ham Tomoya Ichikawa
Nippon Ham Masaru Nakamura
Nippon Ham Naoki Miyanishi
Nippon Ham Yuya Taniguchi
Nippon Ham Anthony Carter
Nippon Ham Atsunori Inaba
Nippon Ham Yohei Kagiya
Nippon Ham Atsushi Kita
Nippon Ham Kenshi Sugiya
Nippon Ham Shogo Akada
Nippon Ham Yuiji liyama
Nippon Ham Shingo Ishikawa
Nippon Ham Hidekazu Kawano
Nippon Ham Hiroshi Kisanuki
Nippon Ham Yuki Saito
Nippon Ham Akihiro Hakumura
Nippon Ham Toshiharu Moriuchi
Nippon Ham Toshiyuki Yanuki
Nippon Ham Mitsuo Yoshikawa
Nippon Ham Kenji Sato
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Nippon Ham Yuya Ishii
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Nippon Ham Hiromi Oka

25
24
31
26
22
25
24
27
25
22
19
30
33
31
23
30
20
29
20
24
27
29
30
29
22
29
22
28
41
23
25
23
33
34
21
26
34
26
22
29
30
26
25
35

32
18
25
27

24
26
22

O O O O ©O o o

== = = N N NN
© O O W o = = h

0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
209
18.9
18.5
8.0
7.6
1.1
8.8
6.5
0.0
0.0
0.0
46
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
21
0.0
0.0
3.2
0.0
23
0.0
1.5
13
0.4
0.2
0.6
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0
03
0.0
0.0
03
0.0
0.2
0.0
0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0
0.0

0.0
0.0

121

8.8
8.3
8.3

55

6.1
58

5.1
46

23

0.6
1.1
0.6
0.9
0.6
0.5
0.5

0.0

0.2

0.0

0.0

0.4

03
0.1

3.3
1.7
24
0.2
52
1.9
0.7
28

23

6.4

3.0

0.9
0.1
0.2
0.7
0.1

0.9
0.5

0.5
0.0

0.1

0.1

0.2

0.1

6.4

3.0

0.1

0.1

03

03

0.1
0.7

0.1

0.1

0.0

0.0
0.0

0.0

0.1
00 0.1

0.9

0.2
1.7

20 03

22

00 06

0.1
0.0

49

0.5

0.0

03

3.3
14
1.1
0.2

0.0

0.9
0.0
0.1
0.7
0.1

0.0
0.5

0.4

0.1

0.2



2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL
2014 PL

Nippon Ham Masaya Ozaki

Nippon Ham Makoto Kaneko

Nippon Ham Masashi Kanehira

Nippon Ham Ryosuke Kishisato

Nippon Ham Masaru Saito

Nippon Ham Hisashi Takeda

Nippon Ham Masaru Takeda

Nippon Ham Kazuhito Tadano

Nippon Ham Satoshi Nakajima

Nippon Ham Yoshiaki Fujioka

Nippon Ham Kazuya Murata

Nippon Ham Ryo Watanabe

Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix
Orix

Yoshio Itoi
Takahiro Okada
Ryoichi Adachi
Chihiro Kaneko
Wily Mo Pena
Tatsuya Sato
Hikaru Ito

Keiichi Hirano

Tomotaka Sakaguchi

Yuki Nishi

Motoki Higa
Yoshihisa Hirano
Esteban German
Brandon Dickson
Takahiro Matsuba
Shunta Goto

Mamoru Kishida

Alessandro Maestri

Tadayoshi Kawabata

Daiki Tomei
Shinya Nakayama
Joey Butler
Takuya Hara
Takahiro Mahara
Kazumasa Yoshida
Kei Igawa

Kentaro Kuwahara
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Teppei Tsuchiya
Issei Nakamura
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Katsuki Yamazaki
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Naotaka Takehara
Yoshitomo Tani
Yuki Tsutsumi
Masafumi Hirai
Torai Fushimi
Kenichi Marumo
Taiki Mitsumata
Yuki Miyazaki
Tomoya Yagi
Kazunao Yamamoto
Ginji Akaminai
Takero Okajima
Andruw Jones
Takahiro Norimoto
Kazuo Matsui
Motohiro Shima
Hiroyuki Fukuyama
Kazuya Fujita
Wataru Karashima
Tetsuro Nishida
Brian Falkenborg
Yuki Matsui

Ryo Hijirisawa
Shintaro Masuda
Yasunori Kikuchi
Takashi Saito
Takahiro Shiomi
Hiroaki Shimauchi
Yusuke Nishimiya
Kazutomo Aihara
Akihisa Makida
Sho Miyagawa
Kevin Youkilis
Koji Aoyama
Yoshihito Abe
Tatsuro Iwasaki
Rhiner Cruz
Yusuke Kosai
Shota Koseki
Mitsutaka Goto
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Ryuta Konno

Takahiro Shimotsum:

Kenji Tomura
Satoshi Nagai
Taishi Nakagawa

Toshiya Nakashima

Wataru Nishimura
Loek Van Mil
Travis Blackley
Yuri Furukawa
Takumi Miyoshi
Yoshitaka Muto
Yudai Mori
Makoto Moriyama
Takaaki Yokoyama
Takumi Kuriyama
Takeya Nakamura
Ernesto Mejia
Shogo Akiyama
Takayuki Kishi
Hideto Asamura
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Naoto Watanabe
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Yuji Kaneko
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Shota Takekuma
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